63C89

Decision No.

BEFORE TEE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Investigation into
the rates, rules, regulations, charges,

allowances and practiecs of all common

carriers, highway carriers, and city

carriers, relating to the tramsportation

of property in the City and Coumty of Case No. 5441
San Francisco, and the Countics of (Petition foxr Modificatior
Alamedz, Contra Costa, Lake, Marin, No. 61)
Mendocino, Monterey, Napa, San Benito,

San Mateo, Santa Clara, Santa Cruz,

Solono and Sonoma.

SUPPIEMENTAL OPINION AND ORDER

By Decision No. 850903 entered today, the Commission
increased the C.0.D. chaxges iIn Minimum Rate Taxiff No. 2, in City
Carricrs' Taxiff No. l-A, and In eight other minimm rate tariffs.,
Thet decisiom aiso foumd that, in orxder to aveld duplication of
tariff distribution, each tariff should be amended by separate
ordex.,

IT 1S ORDERED that:

1. City Carriers’ Tariff No. 1-A (Appendix "A" of Decision

No. 41363, as amended) is further amended by incorporating therein,

to become effective May 11, 1963, Ninth Revised Page 18, which

nage 1s sttached hereto and by this reference made a pert hereof.




Co 5441 CPet..Gl) ds

2. In all other respects the aforesald Decision No. 41363,
as amended, shall remain in full force and effect.
The effective date of this order shall be twenty days
after the date hereof,
Dated at San Francasce » California, this

/T4 day of NARCH , 1963.

77— il 7 |
e éLMW

Commissionexrs




Ninth Revised Page .... 12

Cancels

izhth Revised Page ... 48 CITY CAERTERS' TLRIFF XNO.

' Dy e & gl ot e b

Iten
No.

SZCTION NO. 1 - RULES AND REGULATIONS OF GENTRAL
APPLICATION (Continued)

COLZZCT ON DELIVERY (C.0.D.) SHEIPMENIS

(a) No carrier shall handle any C.0.D. shipment unless
ard until it has on file with the Commission a good and suf-
Ticient bond in sueh forz a3 the Commission mey deem proper,
In 2 sum of not less than Two Thousand Dollars.

(o) The bond reguired by paragraph (a) hereof, shall e
filed Yy the carrier as princival and by some solvent surety
company, authorized to do business in the State of California,
as surety, payable to the State of California, and/or any
person or persons to whom any amount m2y be due on any C.0.D.
shlpment {transported by said carrier and rot remitted %o the
Rerson’ or persons to vhom it is due within ten days after
delivery of any such shipment; however, when the carrier has
filed with any manicipality or board <thereof, pursuant %o
ordinance, 2 tond in a sum not less than Two Thousand Dollars,
payable to said wboard or munfcipality and/or any person or
persens to wvhom any azmount may be due on any C.0.D. shipment
transported by said carrier and not remitted to the person or
persons to whom 1t is due within ten days after delivery of
any such shipment, the £iling by such carrier of a cersifiod
copy of said bond with this Commission shall be dcemed con-
pliance herewith. Zach bond <iled pursuant to the foregoing
£hall specify the extent %o which the carrier's operations are
covereld trhereby and may cover more than one operative author-
ity held by the same carrier. when a carricr with such a
oond or bonds on file with “the Commission obtains additional
operative authority, said bond or vonds shall be »eviszed or
relssued to show whether or not the additional operative
authority ic covered thereby. No C.0.D. bond shall be can-
celed on less than thirty days! notice to she Commission.

(¢) In the nandling of C.0.D. shipments carrier shall,
promptly upon collection of any and all C.0.D. noneys, an
“n no event later than “en days after delivery ©o0 ¢onsiznee,
unless consignor instructs otherwise in writing, reait to
corsigrnor all C.0.D. moreys eollected by it on such shipments.

(@) Except as otherwise provided, the charges for col-
lecting and remitting the amount of C.0.D. dills collccted
on C.0.D. shimnments shall de as follows:

Wrnen the amount » Charge for collecting
20llected 13 and remitting will de

-

Not over $20.00 comemmcmmcconaocaea—c  $0.84
Over  $20.00 not over $25.00 —mem—a
Over 25.00 not over L0.00 —meum
Over 40,00 not over 50.00 =mee-a
Cver 50.00 not over 60.00 wcaua
Cver G0.00 not over 20.00 ammea
Over 20.00 not over 100.00 —eem-
Qver  100.00 not over 102.50 =eew-
Over 102.5C not over 105.00 =mee=-

" 0 3 0 L}
PPV RER

S aaaaa00O
[ ]




105.00 not over
110.00 not over
120.00 not over
140.00 not over
150.00 not over
160.00 not over
180.00 not over
200.00 not over
250.00 not over
300.00 not over
350.0C not over
ﬁO0.00 not over
450.00 not over
500.09 rot over
550.00 not over
£00.00 not over
650.00 not over
700.00 not over
750.00 not over
800.00 not over
850.00 not over
900.00 not over.
950.00 rot over 1, 000.00 —~mmam
1,000, 00 2t ‘rate of #8.48 per $1,000.00

! z‘ -
Decision No. EL‘(ES§3

ECIIVE MY 11, 1963

;ssued by the Puklic Utilities Commission of %he State of California
, Sen Francisco, California.

Correction Mo. 386




